506987361 11/19/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7034200

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ALESSIO BRESSAN			11/17/2021	
MICHEL BRESSAN			11/17/2021	
ALBERTO GANDOLLA			11/17/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	I.G.B. S.R.L.			
Street Address:		VIA PONTACCIO, 14		
City:	MILANO			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	I-2012	I-20121		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: ⁻	Number	1	
Application Number:		17530904	-	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent t provide	(815)516-1500 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 815-261-4363 uspto@underwoodpatents.com UNDERWOOD & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C 3904 VALLEY VIEW RD CRYSTAL LAKE, ILLINOIS 60012	nt via US Mail.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:				
			DAVID F. UNDERWOOD, PH.D.	
		/David F. Underwood, Ph.D./		
DATE SIGNED:		11/19/2021	11/19/2021	
-		gned_6134-32-001001#page1.tif gned_6134-32-001001#page2.tif		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we:

- Mr. Alessio BRESSAN, of Italian nationality, residing at: Via Montello, 29, 1-21100 Varese, ITALY;
- Mr. Michel BRESSAN, of Italian nationality, residing at: Via Monte Bisbino, 15, I-21056 - Induno Olona (VA), ITALY; and
- Mr. Alberto GANDOLLA, of Italian nationality, residing at: Via Sangiorgio, 47 B, I-21056 - Induno Olona (VA), ITALY,

hereby confirm that we have assigned to **I.G.B. S.r.I.**, a company of ITALIAN nationality, having a principal place of business at <u>Via Pontaccio. 14. I-20121 MILANO</u>. ITALY and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint rights, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "CONTAINER AND PROCESS OF MAKING THE SAME", and which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>November 19, 2021</u> as Serial No. <u>17/530,904</u>, which claims priority to Italian Patent Application No. 102020000027753 filed on <u>November 19, 2020</u> and Italian Patent Application No. 102020000027756 filed on November 19, 2020. 1 (we) authorize the insertion of the US filing date and US application number above, when assigned by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, by UNDERWOOD & ASSOCIATES, LLC, Crystal Lake, Illinois, 60012, USA.

This Confirmatory Assignment collectively confirms our assignment of (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past,

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058164 FRAME: 0427

present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We have authorized the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment. We confirm that we were obligated by terms of employment or other agreement to make this Assignment to the Assignee at the time of the filing of the Application.

WITNESSETH:

Mr. Alessio BRESSAN

Date 17.11.2021

Mr. Michel Bressan

Witness

Mr. Michel BRESSAN

Date 17.11.2021

Mr. Gandolla Alberti . 1.16 - 1

Witness

Can Ma

Mr. Alberto GANDOLLA

Date 17.11.2021 Mr. Alessio Bressan Witness

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058164 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 11/19/2021